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BILL NO.: 26-0511 ORDINANCE NO.: 20- ﬁ )%{40

INTRODUCED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER(s) %/wz%mm

AN ORDINANCE RENEWING THE BID AWARDS FOR CERTAIN
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PARTS &
SUPPLIES 2019, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Ordinance 19-0280 Jefferson County, Missouri entered
into a Contract, known as the Construction Equipment Parts & Supplies 2019, with Erb
Equipment Company, Woody’s Municipal, Wm. Nobbe & Co., Luby Equipment Services,
and Key Equipment and Supply Co.; and

WHEREAS, Jefferson County, Missouri, (hereafter, the “County”) recommends
the renewal of the following bid awards at the same terms and conditions as previously bid,
as authorized by the original Invitation for Bid awarded by the County, for an additional
one-year term: |

BID NAME
Construction Equipment Parts & Supplies 2019
AWARDED BIDDER
Erb Equipment Company (A1)

Woody’s Municipal (A2)

Wm. Nobbe & Co. (A3) FILED
Luby Equipment Services (A4) MAY 15 2020
Key Equipment and Supply Co. (A5) KEN WALLER

COUNTY CLERK, JEFFERSON COUNTY, MO
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ORDINANCE NUMBER
19-0280

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works of Jefferson County, Missouri,
requested renewal from the awarded bidder, Erb Equipment Company, Woody’s
Municipal, Wm. Nobbe & Co., Luby Equipment Services, and Key Equipment and Supply
Co. to renew the contract for the Construction Equipment Parts & Supplies 2019 with the
County; and

WHEREAS, the Jefferson County, Missouri, Council finds it is in the best interest
of the County to renew the bid award for Financial Advisor Services from the date of
approval to 5-10-21 with Erb Equipment Company, Woody’s Municipal, Wm. Nobbe &
Co., Luby Equipment Services, and Key Equipment and Supply Co. with approval of the
County Council and County Executive up to $175,000.00 per term, for total amount not
to exceed $175,000.00 for the term, subject to budgetary limitations.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, COUNCIL,
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The County authorizes the renewal of the bid awards for an
additional one-year term as follows:

BID NAME
Construction Equipment Parts & Supplies 2019
TERM
Date of approval to 5-10-2021

Upon approval of the County Council and County Executive
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AMOUNT
Up to $175,000.00 per term,
for total amount not te exceed $175,000.00 for the term,
subject to budgetary limitations
AWARDED BIDDER

Erb Equipment Company (A1)

Woody’s Municipal (A2}

Sydenstricker Nobbe {A3)
Luby Equipment Services (A4)

Key Equipment and Supply Co. (AS5)

Section 2. The Jefferson County, Missouri, Council hereby authorizes the
County Executive to execute a renewal agreement, attached hereto and incorporated herein
by reference and attached as Exhibit A1-A5. The County Executive is further authorized
to take any and all actions necessary fo carry out the intent of this Ordinance.

Section 3. Copies of all Invitations for Bid, Requests for Proposals, responses
thereto, and any contracts or agreements shall be maintained by the Department of the
County Clerk consistent with the rules and procedures for the maintenance and retention
of records as promulgated by the Secretary of State.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
date of approval. If any part of this Ordinance is invalid for any reason, such invalidity

shall not affect the remainder of this Ordinance.

Page 3 of §



THIS BILL BEING DULY INTRODUCED, THE MEMBERS OF THE
JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, COUNCIL VOTED AS FOLLOWS:
Council Member District 1, Brian Haskins
Council Member District 2, Renee Reuter
Council Member District 3, Phil Hendrickson
Council Member District 4, Charles Groeteke
Council Member District 5, Tracey Perry
Council Member District 6, Daniel Stallman

Council Member District 7, James Terry

TEFFITY

Ane

THE ABOVE BILL ON THIS |!

/ PASSED ____FAILED

VRO

"Phil Hendrickson, County Council Chair

AL duh Ol

Pat Schlette, Council Executive Assistant

DAY OF \/Vlm// , 2020:
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THIS BILL WAS X APPROVED BY THE JEFFERSON COUNTY
EXECUTIVE AND ENACTED AS AN ORDINANCE OF JEFFERSON COUNTY,
MISSOURI, THIS _|4-°>DAY OF A, 2020.

THIS BILL WAS VETOED AND RETURNED TO THE
JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, COUNCIL WITH WRITTEN OBJECTIONS
BY THE JEFFERSON COUNTY EXECUTIVE, THIS DAY OF

Ouio YWovruy,

Dennis J. Gannon, Jeffgpﬁon County, Missouri, Executive

ATTEST:

Reading Date: 05-11-2020
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State of Missouri
Administration Center
729 Maple Street - PO Box 100
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050

Dennis Gannon

County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
David Courtway - Director

Kristy Pedroli Web Address: wwwjeffcomo.org Jackie Talarski
Human Resources Manager General Services:Contracts & Grants Manager
(636)797-5071 / Fax (636)797-5596 o (636)797-5380 / Fax (636)797-5067
, 7 g RECEIVED
ERB EQUIPMENT CO INC , %Mt TR
200 ERB IND DR MAR 4 08

FENTON MO 63026

_ﬁ ORDINANCE
March 5, 2020 o. Q—D . DZW

Attn: GREGG ERB

Your company was awarded a bid for “CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
20197 for the County of Jefferson, Missouri in May 2019. The Invitation for Bid allows the County to
renew your bid award for an additional one-year term with consent of the awarded bidder.

The County of Jefferson, Missouri may desire to renew this bid award for an additional one year with
the same terms and conditions subject to budgetary limitations, subject to approval by the County
Council and County Executive. The new award dates shall be from May 11, 2020 through May 10,
2021.

PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1) This executed renewal letter

2) Updated insurance certificates

3) Current paid tax receipts for any real or personal property owned in Jefferson County
OR a notarized letter on company letterhead stating that your company does not own any real
or personal property in Jefferson County.

4) Company Name, Signature, Print, Company Address and Phone completed on next page.
Please sign and return as soon as possible if your 00? agrees to renew this contract.

Grgas R- £RR asaq R §.0

Printed Name of Authorizing Agent Signature

3/i3 /400
Date

If'your company does not wish to renew this agreement, please advise as soon as p0551ble Any
questlons please contact me at (636) 797-5380.

T abard
Jéckie Talarski

Department of Administrative Services

Respectfully,



In Witness thereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, in triplicate, as
ofthis /3 day of MARCH 2020:

Ep b £ QuiPMENT Co. 78T County of Jefferson, State of Missouri
Company Name

Jé%(l&_();/

Slgnature

Greas R. &Erb
Print
Company Address:

Aeo LRA T~ OR
Fem Ton, Mmo. e3edb |
Phone: &6 3&-39%~ 0 da .

I hereby certify under section 50.660 RSMo there is either; (1) a balance of funds, otherwise
unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the obligation contained herein is chargeable,
and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the funds from which
payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation contained herein; or (2) bonds or taxes
have been authorized by vote of the people and there is a sufficient unencumbered amount of the bonds
yet to be sold or of the taxes levied and yet to be collected to meet the obligation in case there is not a
sufficient unencumbered cash balance in the treasury.

Ksts [ Bt

Co nty/Audlto}’

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Coufity Cdunselor /
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
12312019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS {SSUED AS A MATTER CF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR
PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

PRODUCER
FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HOME OFFICE: P.O. BOX 328
OWATONNA, MN 55080

If the certificate holder s an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy({les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain poficies may require an endorsement. A statement on this

certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| RAME: " CLIENT CONTACT CENTER

TAL, No, Ext): 888-333-4949 | A oy 507-446-4654

ADDRESS: CLIENTCONTACTCENTER@FEDINS.COM

INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A: FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY 28304

200

INSURED
ERB EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

ERB INDUSTRIAL DR

FENTON, MO 63028-4640

203-704-2

INSURER B:

INSURER €:

INSURER D:

INSURER E:

INSURER F:

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 0

REVISION NUMBER: 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES CF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF AMY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 7O WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS
AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

ISR TYPE OF INSURANGE (iheR | ws POLICY NUMBER FC L ERE, ;!"!f!,"P'%T\,%’S,PYI LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OGCURRENGE $1,000,000
| cLams-mae ©CCUR DAMAJE TG RENTED $100,000
MED EXP (Any one person} EXCLUDED
A N {N 6119778 01/01/2020 01/01/2021 | PERSONAL & ADV [NJURY $1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APFLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
PRO-
X [poucy JECT Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGG $2,000,000
OTHER:
AUTGMOBILE LIABILITY Cm gME'NEDf'NGLE LimiT $1,000,000
X | ANy aUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person)
SCHEDULED
A OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NN 5119778 01/01/2620 01/01/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Per aceldany
HIRED AUTOS ONLY 23-'}".},%“;",5& PROFERTY DAWAGE
X [UMBRELLALIAB | X | oCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $10,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB cLaMs-Mape| N | N 6119780 01/01/2020 01/01/2021 | AcGREGATE $10,000,000
DED | |nermnon
WORKERS COMPENSATION ’ OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y7 FER STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNERIEXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N1A
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE
It yas, describe under
DESCHIPTION OF OPERATIONS helow EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

PRESCRIPTION OF QOPERATIONS / LOCATIONS { VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduie, may be attached if more space is raquired)
THIS COPY IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED FOR ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

A CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FILED WITH EACH OF YOUR CERTIFICATE

01

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, MOTICE WILL BE DEWVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

HOLDERS. AUTHORIZED REFRESENTATIVE )GAN
@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD




DATE (MM/DDAYYYY)

i | ®
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR

PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

PRODUCER

4448 MICHAEL J PINCUS

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HOME OFFICE: P.O. BOX 328

OWATONNA, MN 55080

if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polley(ies) must have ADDITIONAL [NSURED provislons or be endorsed. If
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln pollcles may require an endorsement. A statement on this

cerlificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement{s).

CONTACT

NAME: CLIENT CONTACT CENTER

FAX
TAve o, Exty: 888-333-4949 | FAX oy: 507-446-4654

AbpRESs: CLIENTCONTACTCENTER@FEDINS.COM

INSURER|S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A; FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY 28304
INSURED 203-704-2 | INSURER B:
ERB EQUIPMENT CO., INC, |NSURER Gt
200 ERB INDUSTRIAL DR -
FENTON, MO 53026-4640 INSURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F:

COVERAQES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 0

REVISION NUMBER: 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR GTHER DOQCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESGRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUS|ONS
AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

sy TYPE OF INSURANCE R (s FOLICY NUMBER pe Y | praonyey) LMITS
X | coMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
|eamswace E OGCUR PREMISES (£ ofarrence) $100,000
MED EXP (Any ona parson} EXCLUDED
A N N B119778 01/01/2020 01/01/2021 PERSONAL & ARV INJURY $1,000,000
EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
PRO-
| X [poviey JECT Loc PRODUCTS - COMFIOP AGG $2,000,000
OTHER:
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIWIT
— Ea accident] $1'000’000
X [ any auto BODILY INJURY (Per person)
SCHEDULED
A | _|OWNEDAUTOSONLY | | aires NN 6119778 01/01/2020 | 07/01/2021 |BODILY INJURY (Per sccident]
HIRED AUTOS ONLY e, PROPERTY DAWAGE
X | UMBRELLA LIAB | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $10,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB cLams-Mape| N | N 6119780 01/01/2020 01/01/2021 | AcGREGATE $10,000,000
oo | [RETENTION
WORKERS COMPENSATION I OTH-
P
AND EMPLOYERS’ LIABILITY YIN ER STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
{Mandatory in HH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

RENEW? (Y/N):

DESCRIPTION OF QOPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more spaca Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

01

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Weehid € Vo

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988.2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




DATE (MM/ADBIYYYY)
02/04/2020

ACOR CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
2555530

Middlesex Insurance Company
1 00001 000COJDODL 20035 © N

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

9ebibe84.137a.4320-9¢cf-40d77386804b

0027020044354342161163026464000

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
B . THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polic gies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be
endorsed, If SUBROGATION |18 WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement, A
statement on this cerfificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER CONT‘-QCT Sentry Custamer Service
Sentry Insurance PHONE | FAX
1800 North Point Drive | {A/C, Mo, Ext); 800.473.6879 {A/C, No); 800-514-7191
Stevens Point, Vi 54481 EMAIL ] )
ADDRESS: businessproducts_direct@sentry.com
INSURER{S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Middlesex Insurance Company 23434
INSURED INSURER B :
Erb Equipment CO Inc .
200 Exp Induastriat O INSURER C ;
Fenton, MO 63026-4640 INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1361586 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT THE PCOLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELQW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABQVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PCLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIGNS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
SR TYPE OF INSURANCE Ner FUBR| povicy numBER | POHCY EFE MRDe el LIMITS
COMVERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
[ Jeramsmace [ ocour BREISES It ostunence) §
] MED EXP (Any one person) §
| PERSCNAL & ADV NJURY $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; GENERAL AGGREGATE $
| Foicy |:| S E:l Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG $
OTHER: %
_AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY mﬁ]smem LIRAIT $
| ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person} $
P Ly §GHEQULED BODILY INJURY (Per accidant) 3
] oy [ R A :
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE H
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3
Dep | | Rremenmons s
WORKERS COMPENSATICN % |PER | | o
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE R
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
A | OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 2566630013 02/01/2020 0200112021 | EL EAGH ACCIDENT $ 1000000
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
If yos, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 4,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is ragqulrad)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
Erb Equipment CO Inc SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
200 Erb industrial Dr THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED IN
Fenton, MO 63026-4640 ACCORDANCE WITH THE PQLICY PROVISIONS.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE!
Page 1 of 2 ©® 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

02/04/2020



AGENCY CUSTOMER [D; 200XXX8305

i ¥
ACORD' LOC #: 2 o 2
e’ ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page <. of < _
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
Sean Qdnesal Erb Equipment CO Inc
POLICY NUMBER
2555530013
CARRIER NAIC CODE

Middlesex Insurance Company

23434

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/2020

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25

THIS ADDITIOCNAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TQ ACORD FORM,

FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

2555530
Middlesex Insurance Company

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

02/04/2020
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TAXATION DIVISION _{.;;Wmh!!n, FH 000 e

PO BOX 3666 £is 15 Q’g*.'% DerarTMENT oF RevENUE
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-3666

*

%
X
”f"'. éy Telephone: 573-751-9268
( o Fax: §73-522-1265

e, o GRS,

"'ﬁ\.ﬁ{&&; E-mail: taxclearance@dor.mo.gov
ERB EQUIPMENT CO INC DATE: 03/13/2020
200 ERB INDUSTRIAL DR VALID THROUGH: 06/15/2020
FENTON, MO 63026-4640 JEFFERSON COUNTY

"CERTIFICATE OF NO TAX DUE

MISSOURI ID: 10793810
Notice Number 2012736117

To Whom It May Concemn: The Department of Revenue, State of Missouri, certifies the above
listed taxpayer has filed all required returns and paid all sales or withholding tax due, including
penalties and interest, and does not owe any sales and withholding tax, as of March 12, 2020.
This review does not include returns that are not required to be filed as of this date or that have
been filed but not yet processed by the Department.

This statement only applies to sales and withhoiding tax due and is not to be construed as
limiting the authority of the Director of Revenue to assess, or pursue collection of liabilities
resulting from final litigation, default in payment of any installment agreement entered into with
the Director of Revenue, any successor liability that may become due in the future, or audits or
reviews of the taxpayer's records as provided by law.

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS VALID FOR 90 DAYS FROM THE ISSUANCE DATE.

TAXATION DIVISION
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State of Missouri
Administration Center
729 Maple Street - PO Box 100
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050

Dennis Gannon

County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
David Courtway - Director

Kristy Pedroli Web Address: www jeffcomo.org Jackie Talarski
Human Resources Manager General Services’Contracts & Grants Manager
{636)797-5071 / Fax (636)Y797-5596 (636)797-5380 / Fax (636)797-5067
RECEIVED
WOODY'S MUNICIPAL SUPPLY CO.
P.0. BOX 432 APR1O 00
EDWARDSVILLE IL 62025

March 24, 2020
Attn: STEVE STAHLHUT

Your company was awarded a bid for “CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
20197 for the County of Jefferson, Missouri in May 2019. The Invitation for Bid allows the County to
renew your bid award for an additional one-year term with consent of the awarded bidder.

The County of Jefferson, Missouri may desire to renew this bid award for an additional one year with
the same terms and conditions subject to budgetary limitations, subject to approval by the County
Council and County Executive. The new award dates shall be from May 11 2020 through May 10,
2021.

PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

5) This executed rencwal letter

6) Updated insurance certificates

7} Current paid tax receipts for any real or personal property owned in Jefferson County
OR a notarized letter on company letterhead stating that your company dees not own any real
or personal property in Jefferson County.

8) Company Name, Signature, Print, Company Address and Phone completed on next page.
Please sign and return as soon as possible if your company agrees to renew this contract.

Steve Stahlhat =t

Printed Name of Authorizing Agent Signature

3/3/ 20
Date

If your company does not wish to renew this agreement, please adv1se as soon as possﬂ)le Any
questlons please. contact meat’ (636) 797-5380.

Respectfully,

ic Talarski
epartment of Administrative Services




In Witness thereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, in triplicate, as

of this day of 2020:
Uo@ﬁvs MUn‘»c:Pa‘ County of Jefferson, State of Missouri
Compdny Name
Signature ' Dennis J. Gannon Cointy Executive
Stee 57‘?‘/ /w’] @
Print '
Company Address:

EJo\)aszfo“¢ S Caeas

Phone: (/8- (S5t~ T46H

I hereby certify under section 50.660 RSMo there is either: (1) a balance of funds, otherwise
unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the obligation contained herein is chargeable,
and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the funds from which
payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation contained herein; or (2) bonds or taxes
have been authorized by vote of the people and there is a sufficient unencumbered amount of the bonds
yet to be sold or of the taxes levied and yet to be collected to meet the obligation in case there is not a
sufficient unencumbered cash balance in the treasury.

oty Loy

Coynty Audito? /

APPROVED AS TO FORM

C(fmﬁy[(?ounselay
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ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e DYV

THIS GERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION CNLY AND CONFERS NG RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFOHDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS GERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 1SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polic q_les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be
endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A
statement on this certificate does not confer nghts to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER ﬁgﬂEACT Sentry Customer Service
Sentry Insurance SHONE FAX
1800 North Paint Drive {A/C, No, Ext): 800-473-6879 | {A/C, Nol: 800-514-7191
Stevens Point, W 54481 EMAIL !
ADDRESS: businessproducts_direct@sentry.com
INSURER{S} AFFORDING GOVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Saniry Select Insurance Company 21180
INSURED INSURER B :
Woody'a Municipal Supply Co X
2079 Blackburn Ad INSURER G :
PO Box 432 INSURER D :
Edwardsville, IL 62025-0432 INSURER E -
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1826811 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PCLICY PERIOD
INDIGATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONDITION OF ANY GONTRAGT OR OTHER DOGUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICGH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECGT 7O ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.
s TYPE OF INSURANCE Aot | | POLIGY NUMBER | (idibeERn | DOAY LIMITS
X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 500,000
j CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR Bﬁg‘ﬁg&g"g%&m $ 100,000
MED EXP (Any one parsom) $ 5,000
A 4965826003 09/30/2019 09802020 [ oV INJURY $ 600,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 1,500,000
X|eouey [ |58 [ Jroc PRODUGTS - COMP/OP AGG $ 1,500,000
OTHER: $
_ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY EOMEED PINGLE LIMIT $ 500,000
X | ANY AUTO : BODILY INJURY (Per persor) $
A e Ly SOHERULED 4985626004 09/30/2019 087302020 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $
" | HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
____| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY Per accident
- $
¥ | UMBRELLA LIAB | X [ OCGUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
A X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE 4955826005 08/30/2019 08/30/2020 AGGREGATE $ 6,000,000
DED | I RETENTION % PRODUCTS - GOMP/OP AGG $ 6,000,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER H-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN X |sTATUTE l | 4
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 500,000
A | OFFIGER/MEMBER EXGLUDED? N/A 4965826006 09/30/2019 08/30/2020
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 500,000
R e e ATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLIGY LIMIT $ 500,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES [ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if mora space is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
Nick Ladwig SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
3979 Blackbum Rd THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
PO Hax 432 ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Edwardsville, I 62025-0432
AUTHORIZED BEPRESENTATIVE ’
ACORD 25 {2016/03} Page1of2 © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPCRATION, All rights reserved.
4965826 The ACORD name and logo are registersd marks of ACORD 03/20/2020

Sentry Select Insurance Company
1 00061 0000003804 20081 0 N 89E302B6-CB09-49A4-A24D-A4CaFODDEEAT 0027020044355126318962025043252



Woody’s Municipal Supply Co.
P.0. Box 432, Edwardsville, IL 62025

Affidavit Stating that the applicant does not own and real or

personal property in Jefferson County, MO.

Woody’s Municipal Supply Co. does not own any real or personal property in
lefferson County, MO

in Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct. (The undersigned understands that
false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040, RSMo.)

[Ae lrJ\ Nick tadwig
vy

Authorized Representative’s Signature Printed Name

President 331 _QD
Title Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3/ of ARCH 020 .|am

(DAY) (MONTH, YEAR)
commissioned as a notary public within the County of m»o}saﬂ/ , State of
{NAME OF COUNTY)

T snvnis and my commission expireson _ /&-0"2 =l {

(NAME OF STATE) (DATE)
QMQ‘&M $-31-2030 : OFFICIAL SEAL
- { JUSSELLL esoy

1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/07/21

618-656-5404 Fax 618-656-6105
www.WoodysMunicipal.com



(//'/U/// (/ / //M’orw
Dennis Gannon

State Ot !SSOU rl [4 's“\.'um:- Exgeutive
Ac_lmm:-m.umn Center
20 Maple Swest - PO Box T
- Hlll-.lmm Mls-mun REIREIE

DEPARTMENT OF AD\IINISTRATI\’E SERVICES

David Courtway - Diicctor
Wi Avbdrasss www jeffeampong Juckie Tafarsld
Srenerit) Sapededs Conlracts-& Gimms Ahinaes
chdbTOAAaEN. Fax 1] am"'l Fiy?

Borinev Pl
Hurtan Bemasrees Manpgde
(036 THT-41T Fx 6303300

et P fyﬁ.nsfr:ctcr Aobbe 'Pﬂﬁl‘n‘q-’.-s
126153 STATERD A
STE GENEVIEVE MO 63670

Maoreh 5. 2020
Ann JARE L. VESSELL

Your company was awarded a bid for *"CONSTRUCTION FQLIP‘!ENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
2009 forthe County of Jefferson, Missouri in May 2019, The Invitation.for Bid allows the Couwity to
renew vour hid award for-an additional ong-year terin witl consent of the wwarded bidder,.

The County of Jefferson. Missouri may desire to renew this bid mvdrd for an additional ong year with
the samé ternds aod conditions subject w bud getary liniitations, subjeet toapproval by the County
Coungil and Counly Exeéutive,. Thiznew award dutes shall be trom May 11,2020 through May 10,
T(p . ) .

P"I' k. \“s [\’Cl LI)F "l HE FOLLO\\’I’\G ITEMS:
9) T[us' execuied rene\\ ai letter
10} Updated insurance cerrificates

{1y Current paid rax receipts for any real or personul property owned in Jefferson County
OR a notarized fetter on company fetterfiead seating that your cmnpanv does not ewn any real
or personal property in Jéfferson County. :

12} Company Nanie, Signuture, Print, Company Address and thle c&mpletcd ou #eExt page.
Please sign and vegur N s soun as possible it vour company idgrees 1o renew this contract.

\/ds‘aqr 7. Orr

Printed Nclme of —\.uthnrl?mt’ Au,m

n-.-;‘ pe £ RO
Date

I¥ your company does not wish to renew this agreement. please advise as soon as possible. Any
guestions please contact me ag (636) 797-5380.

Doals Jabah
Chie Tularski

Department of Administrative Servives

Respect fully.




In Witness thereot, the parties hereto have e\ecu!ed this Agteemem in triplicate, as
- of this o “day of | . 2020:

J) ya/e nsa‘mcktr /tf n££¢ ?aﬁémr: C.o;.uni-# of Jef‘ferson, State of Missauri

Company Name : | .

Signature _ ' D/ unis J. Gannon Coﬁft} Executwe

Print

Company Address: _Ic.iél;‘f St
Road 4 . Ste Genevieve,
’%ss‘mn L3kTo

Phone: _(573)883- 5783,

I hueh\ cenn‘» undei section *s() 660 RSMO lhm: is either: (l) a bahme of funds, otherwise
unencumbered: to the éredit of the appropriation. to which the obhsauon_ contained herein is chargeable.
and a cash balance othetwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the funds from which
payment is to De made. each sufficien to meet the obligation contained herein; or (2) bonds or taxes
ha\ e bem authm m:d by vote ni xlw people md thf:r ts a sufhmem uncncumbewd amoum of t 1e bund»

\u! [tLItRE un;nwmhe:ccl caxh balancg i the treasuw

/ By édﬂ/)/&/

Cou}t\ -\/ ldztor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Coufirty C [c(un-S'e'lal' /




Sydenstricker Nobbe Partners.
' 4803 § Clark Street .

Phone: (573)-581-5900
WwWww.snpariers.coin

March 25, 2020

County of Jefferson

State of Missouti
Administration Center
729 Maple Street

Post Office Box. 100
Hillsboro, Missourt 63050

Re:  Personal Propetty in Jefferson County
Dear Jackie,

This letter is to serve as notice that Sydenstricker Nobbe Partners does nof own any real or
personal property in Jefferson County, Missouri.

If you have any questions please call or write.
Sincerely,

M@@u

Jason T. Orr, CPA
Chief Financial Officer

State of Mﬁiﬁsﬂdf E‘ |

County of A"‘"d”‘"; Al

Subscribed and sworn to before me this =~ Lt day of Mo "-If\_

Tl X

JACKIE L KNiPFEL
Notary Public, Notary Seal.
State of Missouri

Audrain County 8
i{ Commisgion # 14888618 ‘
- My Commrssnon Expwes 06 23 2022

inthe year 902 <

Mexico, MO 65265 .



SAMPLE PARTS CATEGORY

Parts categories bid must be designated by the bidder and should include all types offered For example, this
may include filters, drive train, hydraulic pumps/motors, battenes, ground engaging tools, consumabies, and
" miigeellaneous,

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPI\MNT PARTS ~ SUPPLIES BID BID ONE

DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS LiSTED
Biddex shall complete spaces provided for pafts bid and percentage discount from specified pnce llst

BID ONE DISCOUNT FOR ITEMS LISTED.

MANUFACTURER * PARTSCATEGORY ~ PRICING SHEET %
DISCOUNT BID . . . |

‘ _% discount o all other parts and supplies. |

REPAIR SERVICES

Service Call charge to Jefferson County Maintenance Faci‘lity |
Labor Cost pér hour for site repairs '

* Applicable Labor Cost discount___{_ 2 % for in-field repairs and vendor shop repairs.

tnvitiation for Bid 13.0f 15




ACORD" - CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE - o

THIS CERTIFICATE. 1§ TSSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION OMLY AND CONFERS NG RIGHTS UPGN THE CERTIFICATE FOLDER THIS
Gﬁﬂ'l'm'fﬁ DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVEL\‘ Qﬁ WTNEL\' AMEND,. EX'!'EHE' QR ALTE E COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE Fﬂl..lclﬁs BELGW THIS
CERTIFICATE .OF INSURANCE DOES. NOT CONSTITUTE A GONTRACT BETWEEN. THE :ssumu INSURERIS), AUTHORIZED HEPRESENTATIVE OR

_ PRODUCER, AM'-‘ THE. GEHTIHGM‘E HﬁI..DEﬂ

IMPORTANT: 1f e certificate Roider 15 an ADDITTONAL THSURED, 5@ POllcylies) MUGt Fave ADDITIONAL, INGUBED PFovisons or be endarsed, it
SUBHOGATION 13 "WAIVED, uwm fo the:terms. Ami mm«w ot 'the’ policy, certaln; wtsln mwroqu[re . m'fm A statemend: on this

PRODUGER
' FEDERATED MUTUAL INBLURANCE COMPANY'
HOME dF#lcs PO BOX 328

| OWATONNA, MNS5060 - -

. THGURE (A!roamcam AGE

PO BOX 487
MACON, MO 63552-0467

i ik a1 FEDERATED BERVIGE INSUR ANCE COMPANY 26304
INSURED - ) T .
BYDENSTRICKER IMPLEMENT CO, SYDENSTRICKER NOBBE PARTNERS  [Wuurerer -

TNAURER #:

INIURER ¥

QWERAGEEI cERTiFlQATE" B

nmslon WUMBER: ;3 5

CERTIFICATEMAY. BE IS3UED DR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSLRANCE

THIE 18 TO CERTIEY THAT THE POLICIES OF INEURANGE -I-IGlTED aémnm'!' HME SEEN IESLEIZ! To THE INGURED- TAMED, ABOVE
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM: QR CONDITION OF ANY CONTR

AGT OR OTHER DOCUMENT. WiTH RESPE
BY THE' POLICIES esc_maen HE!!EIH IS SUHJEGT TC\ AL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS

ECT o Wiﬂﬂl THIS

AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HaY EEN REOLCED BY PAID QUAIME,
{ 157 - 1YPE G BSURANGE -  POLIGY iundgER m“m‘“u[ .ﬁﬁ,“‘m"mm‘n ‘ Lwrs -
"] X | coMMERGIA. GENERAL LABLITY ) L ’ ‘ Easwoceunsgnee 1 $5,000000
) _Ect-w;-:m'ﬁ- Geeun. ] B8 Releren . $100,000
el e , TRED EXP {Ary oot gersce)
Al : NN 808063 DU012040 | 01012020 ‘-Filrmutm'lumnv"
L HEIL AGGHEGATE LINHT ABFLIEG W, ' s :
X feouitiv AR rai
owagR,
. ﬂmmm s.mm;ﬂ
SRk P e
| A owsin auros omy _ﬁ*‘“m" NN 08003 panvaoen - | 01012008
| L emsomurosome § | m‘;‘;"‘;‘,{w '
) l'unaﬁhMiﬁn X uacuu R B
A | Jemsssian - i enamsasee| N N £060085 - Gdmtizoze | oweasen
mrnhrmmm mnrn:cuﬂve uj ] . . - ‘f" . R o $500000
A Jack 1 fura N 1801251 | 0uO1020 | owDlR0z -'me “mm_ 3500000
ATONE batow | DisEape -Faisey Lawt _§500,000 |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS. LOGATIONS { VEHEGLES [ALORD 167, Atdslonsl Raarks, Seneckife; Miny b atiachart 1) move space is required)

HULSBORO; MO B3050-4317

CERTIFIGATE NOLDER . _

L 099-106.4 ] - '

JEFFERSON COUNTY | GHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCGELLED BEFORE.
729 MAPLE ST ‘THE EXPIRATION DATE. THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

. AGCQRDANGE ’WlTl‘l T}E POLICY PROW?IONS,

MTHORIZER REPRESENT ATIVE

ACORD 26 (2076103}

Tha ACORD name and tngo are ragidlersd marks of AGORD
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State of Missouri
Administration Center
729 Maple Street - PO Box 100
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050

Dennis Gannon

County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
David Courtway - Director

Web Address: www jeffcomo.org

Kristy Pedroli Jackie Tatarski

Human Resources Manager General Services'Contracts & Grants Manager
(636)797-5071 / Fax (636)797-3596 {636)797-5380 / Fax (636)797-5067
RECEIVED
LUBY EQUIPMENT SERVICES APR7 3 1D
2300 CASSENS DR ‘ |
FENTON MO 63026

April 10, 2020 SECOND REQUEST

Attn: SCOTT MORGA

Your company was awarded a bid for “CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
2019” for the County of Jefferson, Missouri in May 2019. The Invitation for Bid allows the County to
renew your bid award for an additional one-year term with consent of the awarded bidder.

The County of Jetferson, Missouri may desire to renew this bid award for an additional one year with
the same terms and conditions subject to budgetary limitations, subject to approval by the County
Council and County Executive. The new award dates shall be from May 11, 2020 through May 10,
2021. . o . . . :

PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

13) This executed renewal letter

14) Updated insurance certificates

15) Current paid tax receipts for any real or personal property owned in Jefferson County
OR a notarized letter on company letterhead stating that your company does not own any real
or personal property in Jefferson County.

16) Company Name, Signature, Print, Company Ad s and Phone completed on next page.

Please sign and return as soon as possible if your cor ees to renew this contract.

2, DU TUHGERGE A

Printed Name of Authorizing Agent Si g'ﬁature
o\ ‘ \b{ n

Date

If your company does not wish to renew this agreement, please advise as soon as possible. Any
questions please contact me at (636) 797-5380. .

Respectfully, - B
Ckie Talarski
Department of Administrative Services



In Witness thereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, in triplicate, as

of this day of 2020:
LOdv T Q‘)’PMEN{M Scflx § County of Jefferson, State of Missouri
Company Name

Slgnature DenmsJ Gannon C nty Executive
2 Poxdets § TLONE A (’}1

Print

Company Address:
2300 el pg

Fedod Mo b3S
Phone: 536 Z‘{B Rk

I hereby certify under section 50.660 RSMo there is either: (1) a balance of funds, otherwise
unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the obligation contained herein is chargeable,
and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the funds from which
payment is to be made, cach sufficient to meet the obligation contained herein; or (2) bonds or taxes
have been authorized by vote of the people and there is a sufficient unencumbered amount of the bonds
yet to be sold or of the taxes levied and yet to be collected to meet the obligation in case there is not a
sufficient unencumbered cash balance in the treasury.
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Co nty /Audito

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Cf)uv(selo -




MLUBY

EQUIPMENT SERVICES
2300 CASSENS DRIVE = FENTON, MO 63026
636-343-9970 m 800-325-3322 m FX: 636-343-4811

February 19, 2019

Jefferson County

P O Box 1Q0

Hillsboro, MO 63050

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Machine Maintenance Inc., dba Luby Equipment Services does not own any property in
. Jefferson County and as a result, does not owe any real estate or personal property taxes.

Ii.'"’D"q_g’éias Juergensen
VP-COQ/CFO
State of £22 TR
= fe \ZPJ FHOMAS A, SAMUELSON
County of : ..... % o
This instrument was acknowledged before me x: o;obgu; é";’l
onf'dayofz ,..20 L. by - E ‘arm Commission 213873677

!

otary Pubtics sigm Pa
iy Commission Expires AL ser femy

¥IF - (f ¢ e

Celcbrating L Providing

WUBY

EGQIPIVIENNT SEFVICES




} ]
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE {MM/DDAYYYY)
04/23/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S). AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR
PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

PRODUCER

HOME OFFICE: P.O, BOX 328
OWATONNA, MN 55060

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policylies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If
SUBROGATION S WAIVED, subject to the lerms and condltions of the polley, certaln palicles may require an endorsement. A statement on this
certificate does not conter rights to the certificate hatder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

| RaME"TCLIENT CONTACT CENTER

S o, Exti: B8S 333 4049 | A% o: S07-045-d604

ADbREss: CLIENTCONTACTCENTER@FEDINS.COM

INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE HAlC #

INSURER A: FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 133935
INSURED 911-158-1 | INSURER B:
MACHINE MAINTENANCE INC, LUBY EQUIPMENT SERVICES |NSURER C
2300 CASSENS DR .
FENTON, MO 63026-2503 INSURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F:

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE HUMBER: 415

REVISION NUMBER: 1

THIS '8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITICN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED QR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS
AND CONDITICNS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS,

iy TYPE OF INSURANGE Rk A FOLICY NUMBER e A A e LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
' cLams-maoE | X | ocour e ¥ e Semurencal $100,000
MED EXP [Any anz person] $5,000
A N[N §337154 03/01/2020 | 08/01/2021 {PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000
'L Assnﬁs LIMIT AFPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
X |roucy i D Loc PRODUGTS - COMPIOP AJG $2,000,000
CTHER:
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILTTY EEOHI‘JE:IIPEE $INGLE LIMIT $1,000,000
| X |any aute - BODILY INJURY (Per persan)
A | |owneonutosony | |Aea o | N[N 9337154 03/01/2020 | 03/01/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Par acoldsny
NON-OWNED
HIRED AUTOE ONLY | | atios oLY iy MAGE
| X | UMBRELLA LIAB X |oceur EACH DCCURRENGE $15,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB cLaMs-Mape| N | N 8337155 030172020 03/01/2021 | AGGREGATE $15,000,000
DED | | RETENTION
WORKERS COMPENSATION X |PER ST A'ru'rnt a7k
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
A ANY FROPRIETOR/PARTNERIEXECUTIVE N 9337156 03/01/2020 0a/01/2021 E.L. EAGH AGGIDENT $1,000,000
NIA
?J::ﬁ“:ﬂ:?ﬁﬁf"c"”“m E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $1,000,000
géﬁuﬁ’éﬁgg“é@nons below EL DISEASE - POLIGY LIMT §1,000,000

DBESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS 7/ VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additicnel Remarks Scheduls, may be attached it more space is requirad)

FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM, 30 DAYS NOTICE WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER IN THE EVENT THAT
COMPANY CANCELS THE POLICY BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE POLICY.

THE ISSUING

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

211-1681

729 MAPLE ST
PCQ BOX 100
HILLSBORO, MO E3050-0100

4151

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Weednod 6 Vonn

ACORD 25 (2016103)

© 1088-2015 ACORD CORPCRATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registerad marks of ACORD




%ﬁ(m;]/ y{ﬁj@@’mz-

State of Missouri
Administration Center
729 Maple Street - PO Box 100
Hillsboro, Missouri 63050

Dennis Gannon

County Executive

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
David Courtway - Director

Kuisty Pedvoli Web Address: www.jeffcomo.org Jackie Tatarski
Huamms Resources Manager General Services Contracts & Grants Manager
(636)797-5071 / Fax (636)797-5596 (636)7197-5380 / Fax (636)797-5067
RECEIVED
KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY CO APR 1 % 701
13507 NW INDUSTRIAL DR
BRIDGETON MO 63044
April 10,2020 SECOND REQUEST

Attn: GREGG ERB

Your company was awarded a bid for “CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PARTS & SUPPLIES
2019” for the County of Jefferson, Missouri in May 2019, The Invitation for Bid allows the County to
renew your bid award for an additional one-year term with consent of the awarded bidder.

The County of Jefferson, Missouri may desire to renew this bid award for an additional one year with
the same terms and conditions subject to budgetary limitations, subject to approval by the County
Council and County Executive. The new award dates shall be from May 11, 2020 through May 10,

2021. -
PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

17) This executed renewal letter

18) Updated insurance certificates

19) Current paid tax receipts for any real or personal property owned in Jefferson County
OR a notarized letter on company letterhead stating that your company does not own any real
or personal property in Jefferson County.

20) Company Name, Signature, Print, Company Address and Phone completed on next page.

Please sign and return as soon as possible if your company agrees to renew this contract.

Croya FROST AW
PrintédName of Authorizing Agent igrfalte
H-15-26

Date

If your cbrhpany does not wish to renew this agreement, please advise as soon as possible. Any
questions please contact me at (636) 797-5380.

e
( M
ckie Talarski

Department of Administrative Services

Respectfﬁlly,




In Witness thereof, the pa tles ereto have executed this Agreement, in triplicate, as

ofthis /S day of : 2020:
! YWAMA S O County of Jefferson, State of Missouri
Company Na

y

Slé?;n}q PEb%T

Print <J

Dennis J. Gannon County Executive

Company Address:

1EH W Tralues Lo
Eﬂg}dﬁﬂ ) b 304Y
Phone: S14-298-RA33D

I hereby certify under section 50.660 RSMo there is either: (1) a balance of funds, otherwise
unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the obligation contained herein is chargeable,
and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the funds from which
payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation contained herein; or (2) bonds or taxes
have been authorized by vote of the people and there is a sufficient unencumbered amount of the bonds
yet to be sold or of the taxes levied and yet to be collected to meet the obligation in case there is not a
sufficient unencumbered cash balance in the treasury.

County Auditor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Counselor




Corporate QOffice

P.O. Box 2007

Maryland Heights, MO 63043
314-298-8330

NT:’]G key to th!y sitice 1%

April 15, 2020

Jackie Talarski

Department of Administrative Services
Jefferson County

729 Maple St.

Hillsboro, MO 63050

Dear Ms. Talarski,

Branch Office

P.0O. Box 11035
Kansas City, KS 66111
813-371-8260

Branch Office
P.D. Box 692109
Tulsa, OK 74189
405-812-5827

Neither Key Equipment & Supply Co. or it's owners and officers own any real estate or personal property

within or in conjunction with Jefferson County, MO.

If any further information is required, | can be reached at (314) 298-8330 ext. 1103 or via email at

steve@keyequipment.com

Respectful[y submitted,

Steven Hyink * \“J}\

C.E.O.

Subscribed and swarn before me, this. 15
day of . ﬁpr il , a Notary.Public,
in and for S Gharle.s County,
State of _MiSHowri

(Signature) )
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission expires_BL\gJ-‘_ﬂ' 2y, 2022

3 ‘YE@ AMEEHUFE
SMonie My Comanlssion Explres
ERA August20, 2022 -
2 SIS $t Chades County -
SOFURS Commisshon #4011

LT3N




Clignti#: 1458847 KEYEQU

ACORD.  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE S ooaaos

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certlficate hotdar s an ADDITIQNAL INSURED, the policy(fes) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or iie endorsed.
It SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to tha tarms and conditlons of the policy, certain pollcies may require an endorsement, A statement an
thls cortificate doos not confer any rights to the certificata halder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER GONTACT
Usl Insurance Services LL.C m?,, o, Ext); 914 436-2399 [TR% o 314 3427170
308 North 24st Street AL .
Saint Louls, MO 63103-MO INSURER{S} AFFORBING COVERAGE NAIC #
314 438-2388 INSURER A ; Ganersl Gasualty Gompany of Wisaanal, 24414
INSURED INSI H

Key Equipment & Supply Go, Inc. msz:::z.

13507 NW Industrial Dr. —

Bridgeton, MO 63044 —

INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER.: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN |SSUED TO THE WNSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE |SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY MAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

W TYPE OF INSURANCE APDLSURH POLICY NUMBER GRS s LIMITS
A | X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CCHM327095 0913072019 (0573072020 EAcH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
| cLams maoe [zl OCCUR PR S arbcey | $500,000
- MED EXP {Ary one person) | $10,000
] PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
| __1rouioy D JECT D e PRODUCTS - cOMPIOR ARG | $2,000,000
OTHER:. 5
A [ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CBAT327095 09/30/2019]09/30/2020] F3enco SNGCE THIT 1 4 000,000
X| any auTO BODILY INJURY (Par persor) {$
B GHED v SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY {Per aceldent) [ $
X ifthow x| 20 O s
$
A { X UMBRELLALIAR ¥ | acour CCU1327085 09/30/2019| 09/30/2020 EACH OCCURRENCE $3,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $3,000,000
oeo | | rerenmons
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION. s CWC1327085 09/30/2019] 0913072020 X [SfRryre | [
AR R T RO RTNBREI=CU™VEN T [ sa EL. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000
(Mandatory 1n NH] E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $1,000,000
Eégscglepsf%ﬁ 'éﬁg?wsmnoms helow E.L. DISEASE - poLIcY LM | $1,000,060
A |Garage Liability ' CGP1327095 09/30/2019(09/30/2020 Occ: $1,000,000

Agg: $3,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOGATIONS J VEHICLES (AGORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached i mora epace is required)

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WL PE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

SHOULD ANY OF THE AROVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

{ CQ'W"“J C&%M N

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) 1 of1 The ACORD namme and logo are registerad marks of ACORD
#526766618/M267556850
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